of twenty-five (25) dwelling units per linear plant mile of aerial cable and fifty (50) dwelling units 
per underground mile of cable, calculated from the end of the main distribution line from which a 
usable Cable Service signal can be obtained. For purposes of this section, a home shall only be 
counted as a “dwelling unit” if such home is within two hundred seventy-five (275) feet of the 

nearest distribution pole line within the public right of way.  Upon written request from the 
Township, Comcast shall conduct a survey to determine the number of dwelling units in the 
requested area and shall inform the Township of the survey results and applicable costs to extend

[...]

construction of said extension within six (6) months from the issuance of all necessary permits and 
pole attachment licenses. Comcast's obligation hereunder shall be subject to the timely 
performance of walk-out, make ready and location of all underground utilities, weather permitting.  

(b) Any dwelling unit within one hundred twenty-five (125) feet aerial distance from 
the main distribution line shall be entitled to a standard installation rate.  For any dwelling unit in 
excess of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet or that requires an underground installation, Comcast 
shall extend the Cable Service if the Subscriber pays Comcast the actual cost of installation from 
its main distribution system with such cost being only the incremental portion beyond one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet for aerial installations. 

(c) The Township has the authority to require Comcast to place wires and/or equipment 
underground, provided that the Township imposes such requirement on all similarly situated 
entities.  All installations of wires and/or equipment by Comcast shall be underground in those

[...]

Comcast employee or agent, including any subcontractor, shall prominently display the Comcast 
or Xfinity logo.   

(b) Standard installations will be performed within seven (7) business days after an 
order has been placed.  “Standard” installations are those aerial installations that are located up to 
one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from the existing main distribution line. 

(c) Upon scheduling of appointments with the Subscriber for installations, service calls 
and other activities, Comcast shall provide the Subscriber with either a specific time or an 
“appointment window” of a maximum of four (4) hours during Normal Business Hours.